Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of the Group’s financial instruments
will fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates.

	T he Group’s exposure to interest rate risk arises from its variable rate bank borrowings and bank
balances.

	I nterests on bank borrowings are repriced within 12 months (2014: 12 months).

141

YING LI INTERNATIONAL REAL ESTATE LIMITED • ANNUAL REPORT 2015

FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2015

Notes to the financial
S T A T E M E N T S

26	 Financial risk management (cont'd)

	 Interest rate risk  (cont'd)

	 Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

	F or the variable rate financial assets and liabilities, a 50 basis points (“bp”) change in interest rates at
the reporting date would have increased/decreased profit before tax and equity by amounts as shown
below. This analysis has not taken into account the associated tax effects and assumes that all other
variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remain constant.

Profit before tax
 increase/(decrease)

Equity
  increase/(decrease)

(50 bp
Increase)
RMB’000

(50 bp
Decrease)
RMB’000

(50 bp
Increase)
RMB’000

(50 bp
Decrease)
RMB’000

The Group

31 December 2015

Variable rate bank loans (14,392) 14,392 (14,392) 14,392

Variable rate fixed deposits 3,081 (3,081) 3,081 (3,081)

(11,311) 11,311 (11,311) 11,311

31 December 2014

Variable rate bank loans (8,663) 8,663 (8,663) 8,663

Variable rate fixed deposits 1,779 (1,779) 1,779 (1,779)

(6,884) 6,884 (6,884) 6,884

The Company

31 December 2015

Variable rate bank loans (276) 276 (276) 276

31 December 2014

Variable rate bank loans (289) 289 (289) 289

	 Currency risk

	 Currency risk is the risk that the value of a financial instrument will fluctuate due to changes in foreign
exchange rates. Most of the Group’s transactions are carried out in RMB which is the functional
currency of most of the group entities.

142

YING LI INTERNATIONAL REAL ESTATE LIMITED • ANNUAL REPORT 2015

Notes to the financial
S T A T E M E N T S
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2015

26	 Financial risk management (cont'd)

	 Currency risk  (cont'd)

	T he Group is exposed to currency risk on trade and other receivables, cash and cash equivalents,
borrowings and trade and other payables that are denominated in a currency other than the respective